

5th Street To East Boundary

					NEGOTIATION 01/19/2023		
					REEVES		
ITEM	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	150-1000	FORCE ACCOUNT	1	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
		TRAFFIC CONTROL - 0011409	1	LS	1	\$492,735.00	\$492,735.00
		FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	5500	CY	5500	\$82.00	\$451,000.00
2	207-0203	GRADING COMPLETE - 0011409	1	LS	1	\$3,710,560.00	\$3,710,560.00
3	210-0100	DEMO SIDEWALK		SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	213-1000	LOCAL SAND OR SAND-GRAVEL BACKFILL	2170	CY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	2800	TN	2800	\$74.40	\$208,320.00
6	402-1801	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	80	TN	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
7	402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	496	TN	496	\$155.00	\$76,880.00
8	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	2450	TN	2450	\$147.00	\$360,150.00
9	413-0750	TACK COAT	1450	GL	1450	\$4.00	\$5,800.00
10	432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH	28900	SY	28900	\$4.40	\$127,160.00
11	441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	8600	SY	9184	\$55.00	\$505,120.00
12	441-3999	CONCRETE GUTTER, 6 IN	1000	LF	1000	\$23.00	\$23,000.00
13	441-4040	CONC VALLEY GUTTER WITH CURB, 6 IN	3200	SY	3200	\$65.00	\$208,000.00
14	441-6012	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	350	LF	350	\$34.00	\$11,900.00
15	441-6022	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	15000	LF	15000	\$37.00	\$555,000.00
16	500-3101	CLASS A CONCRETE	40	CY	40	\$600.00	\$24,000.00
17	500-9999	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	500	CY	500	\$275.00	\$137,500.00
18	611-5280	RESET GRANITE CURB	1000	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	611-5360	RESET HIGHWAY SIGN	41	EA	41	\$250.00	\$10,250.00
		THERMO XD ON CONCRETE			33955	\$20.00	\$679,100.00
		THERMO XD ON ROADWAY			4125	\$20.00	\$82,500.00
19	900-0039	BRICK PAVERS	40000	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	900-0040	BRICK PAVERS (RESET)	12918	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
		ROADWAY					\$8,088,975.00
22	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	3202	LF	3202	\$106.00	\$339,412.00
23	550-1240	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	2747	LF	2747	\$127.00	\$348,869.00
24	550-1300	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	324	LF	324	\$156.00	\$50,544.00
	550-1360	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 36 IN, H 1-10	186	LF	186	\$190.00	\$35,340.00
25	573-2006	UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN	400	LF	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
	550-2999	PIPE ARCH, 36IN X 28IN, CLASS III	163	LF	163	\$280.00	\$45,640.00
26	600-0001	FLOWABLE FILL	60	CY	60	\$400.00	\$24,000.00
27	611-3000	RECONSTR CATCH BASIN, GROUP 1	5	EA	5	\$7,600.00	\$38,000.00
28	611-3030	RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1	1	EA	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
29	611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	10	EA	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
	660-0001	SEWER PIPE, VARIOUS SIZES, PVC	100	LF	100	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
31	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	72	EA	72	\$7,650.00	\$550,800.00

32	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	4	LF	4	\$725.00	\$2,900.00
35	668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	4	EA	4	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00
36	668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	35	EA	35	\$5,600.00	\$196,000.00
50	668-4301	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, UTILITY CONFLICT BOX	1	EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
37	668-4311	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	7	LF	7	\$720.00	\$5,040.00
	668-4312	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 2	5	LF	5	\$720.00	\$3,600.00
41	668-7001	YARD DRAIN INLET, VARIOUS SIZES	10	EA	10	\$5,600.00	\$56,000.00
DRAINAGE					\$1,778,045.00		
		CLASS A CONCRETE BASE			36	\$4,000.00	\$144,000.00
	680-4110	LIGHTING STD, 12FT MH, POST TOP	255	EA	0	\$3,200.00	\$0.00
	682-1306	CABLE, TP THHN STRANDED COPPER, AWG NO 6, ALL WIRE MUST BE STRANDED	148020	LF	0	\$3.25	\$0.00
80	682-2110	ELECTRICAL SERVICE POINT	5	EA	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00
	682-6221	CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 2, 1 1/2 IN	37005	LF	12,600.00	\$12.08	\$152,208.00
	682-9020	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	65	EA	36	\$900.00	\$32,400.00
	682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 3 IN	885	LF	425	\$11.20	\$4,760.00
LIGHTING					\$366,368.00		
58	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	151	SF	151	\$24.00	\$3,624.00
59	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	248	SF	248	\$26.00	\$6,448.00
60	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	896	LF	896	\$12.00	\$10,752.00
64	653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	10	EA	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
66	653-0210	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 1	2	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00
68	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	499	LF	499	\$12.00	\$5,988.00
	653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	5065	LF	5065	\$4.00	\$20,260.00
69	653-2501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	2.2	LM	2.2	\$3,000.00	\$6,600.00
70	653-4501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	1.2	GLM	1.2	\$1,950.00	\$2,340.00
71	653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	312	SY	312	\$6.90	\$2,152.80
73	654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	181	EA	181	\$6.90	\$1,248.90
SIGNING, MARKING AND SIGNAL					\$60,813.70		
	636-1041	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	42	SF	42	\$73.00	\$3,066.00
	682-2140	PULL BOX ASSEMBLY, TYPE 4	1	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	639-3004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, W/35 FT MAST ARM	1	EA	1	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
	639-3004	STEEL STRAIN POLE, TP IV, W/60 FT & 60 FT MAST ARMS	1	EA	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
	647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO. 1	1	LS	1	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
	647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION NO-1	1	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION NO-2	1	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION NO-3	1	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION NO-4	1	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	647-1300	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION (EMTRAC S7-9252 PRIORITY DETECTOR)	1	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMETL, TP 3, 2 IN	1475	LF	1475	\$13.50	\$19,912.50
	682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 3 IN	1075	LF	1075	\$10.95	\$11,771.25
	682-9950	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 5 IN	100	LF	100	\$14.50	\$1,450.00
	935-1117	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, LOOSE TUBE, SINGLE MODE, 96 FIBER	1100	LF	1100	\$9.00	\$9,900.00
	935-1511	OUTSIDE PLANT FIBER OPTIC CABLE, DROP, SINGLE MODE, 6 FIBER	110	LF	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00

	935-3107	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, UNDERGROUND, 96 FIBER	1	EA	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
	935-3402	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE, FDC (RACK MOUNTED), 12 FIBER	1	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	935-4010	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE, FUSION	12	EA	12	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
	935-5050	FIBER OPTIC PATCH CORD SM ST/LC	2	EA	2	\$130.00	\$260.00
	937-6050	ITERIS VANTAGE NEXT PLATFORM WITH VINTAGE VECTOR	1	EA	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
	939-2300	FIELD SWITCH TYPE A (Cisco Catalyst 1E-3200-8T2S-E and Cisco Power-1E-3000-ac power supply) Switch and power supply shall be din rail mounted)	1	EA	1	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
	939-2237	GBIC TYPE D	2	EA	2	\$180.00	\$360.00
	936-4000	CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM, TYPE 1 (AXIS Q6075-E)	1	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
		SIGNAL	\$454,909.75				
	318-3000	AGG SURF CRS	50	TN	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
93	702-0044	ALLIUM X 'MILLENIUM' - MILLENIUM ORNAMENTAL ONION	701	EA	701	\$4.50	\$3,154.50
94	702-0063	AZALEA X 'GEORGE L TABER' - GEORGE L. TABER SOUTHERN INDICA AZALEA	100	EA	100	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
95	702-0063	AZALEA X 'MARTHA HITCHCOCK' - MARTHA HITCHCOCK AZALEA	104	EA	104	\$27.00	\$2,808.00
96	702-0063	AZALEA X 'PRIDE OF MOBILE' - PRIDE OF MOBILE SOUTHERN INDICA AZALEA	26	EA	26	\$27.00	\$702.00
97	702-0178	COREOPSIS LANCEOLATA - LANCELEAF TICKSEED	2626	EA	2626	\$5.25	\$13,786.50
98	702-0195	CYNODON DACTYLON 'TIF 419' - TIF 419 BERMUDA GRASS - SOD	13025	SY	13025	\$6.00	\$78,150.00
99	702-0236	DISTyliUM X 'VINTAGE JADE' - VINTAGE JADE DISTyliUM	341	EA	341	\$33.00	\$11,253.00
100	702-0283	LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA X FAURIEI 'NATCHEZ' - NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE	6	EA	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
101	702-0363	ILEX CORNUTA 'CARISSA' - CARISSA CHINESE HOLLY	110	EA	110	\$21.00	\$2,310.00
104	702-0529	LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA X FAURIEI 'SIOUX' - SIOUX CRAPE MYRTLE	4	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00
105	702-0559	LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'DENSIFLORA' - DENSIFLORA LILYTURF	5255	EA	5255	\$5.50	\$28,902.50
107	702-0678	MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS - PINK MUHLY GRASS	226	EA	226	\$23.00	\$5,198.00
108	702-0682	NARCISSUS MINOR - DAFFODIL	10064	EA	10064	\$2.00	\$20,128.00
109	702-0700	NYSSA SYLVATICA 'WILDFIRE' - WILDFIRE TUPELO	14	EA	14	\$700.00	\$9,800.00
110	702-0897	QUERCUS NUTTALII - NUTTALL OAK	27	EA	27	\$525.00	\$14,175.00
111	702-0905	QUERCUS PHELLOS - WILLOW OAK	22	EA	22	\$550.00	\$12,100.00
112	702-1081	ULMUS AMERICANA 'JEFFERSON' - JEFFERSON AMERICAN ELM	11	EA	11	\$700.00	\$7,700.00
113	766-7020	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	1	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00
		LANDSCAPING	\$673,767.50				
81	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	4	AC	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
82	163-0240	MULCH	8	TN	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
83	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	141	EA	141	\$200.00	\$28,200.00
84	165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP A	3122	LF	3122	\$1.00	\$3,122.00
85	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	141	EA	141	\$190.00	\$26,790.00
86	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
87	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	12	MO	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
88	171-0010	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE A	3122	LF	3122	\$4.10	\$12,800.20
89	603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	261	SY	261	\$2.00	\$522.00
90	643-8200	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1500	LF	1500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
91	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	8	TN	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
92	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	0.8	TN	0.8	\$1,100.00	\$880.00
		EROSION CONTROL	\$97,714.20				

42	611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE - SAN SEWER	9	EA	9	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
43	611-8120	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	90	EA	90	\$675.00	\$60,750.00
44	611-8140	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	31	EA	31	\$850.00	\$26,350.00
45	611-8150	ADJUST SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUT TO GRADE	12	EA	12	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
46	660-1150	CUT & PLUG EXISTING SEWER MAIN	2	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
47	660-2045	UTILITY CONFLICT ADJUSTMENT - SEWER MAIN, PVC (8 IN TO 15 IN)	30	LF	30	\$225.00	\$6,750.00
48	660-2050	UTILITY CONFLICT ADJUSTMENT - SEWER LATERAL (ALL SIZES)	500	LF	500	\$170.00	\$85,000.00
51	670-2060	GATE VALVE, 6 IN	8	EA	8	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
52	670-3066	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY, 6 IN X 6 IN	8	EA	8	\$32,500.00	\$260,000.00
53	670-4000	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, INCL TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	8	EA	8	\$11,250.00	\$90,000.00
54	670-5000	UTILITY CONFLICT ADJUSTMENT - WATER MAIN (6 IN TO 8 IN)	540	LF	540	\$200.00	\$108,000.00
55	670-9730	RELOCATE BACKFLOW PREVENTIN ASSEMBLY	3	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
56	670-9731	RELOCATE EXIST WATER VALVE, INCL BOX	1	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		UTILITY				\$678,000.00	
							\$12,198,593.15